COMMERCIAL & MIL MINIATURE TOGGLESMINIATURE
TOGGLES
T3
132 OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
FEATURING OTTO’S UNIQUE SNAP-IN MECHANISM
These miniature toggles are rugged, highly reliable switches
offering positive detent action for safe switching operation.
Featuring the unique OTTO snap-action switch mechanism in

� Button color codes (1, 2 and 8) for bushing styles 4 and 5 at end of Part Number.
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
T3 PART NUMBER CODE
T3 – X X X X X X – or X
COMMERCIAL & MIL MINIATURE TOGGLES MINIATURE
TOGGLES
T3
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.ottoexcellence.com 133
TO
G
G
LE
SW
ITC
H
ES
MEETS MIL-S-83731, COMMERCIAL & MILITARY GRADES
Circuit Made With Lever At 15/32" Bushing (Sealed) 1/4-40" Bushing (Unsealed) Lever Lock-15/32" Bushing (Sealed)
No. Keyway Center Opposite MIL-SPEC OTTO MIL-SPEC OTTO MIL-SPEC OTTO Suffix for
Poles Side Position Keyway Part Part Part Part Part Part Lockout
1-2 4-5 2-3 5-6 Number Number Number Number Number Number Feature
1 ON OFF ON MS27718-21-1 T3-11111 MS27716-21-1 T3-21111 MS27720-21-1_ T3-31111_ All
1 OFF None ON MS27718-22-1 T3-11121 MS27716-22-1 T3-21121 MS27720-22-1_ T3-31121_ D, F, G
1 ON None ON MS27718-23-1 T3-11131 MS27716-23-1 T3-21131 MS27720-23-1_ T3-31131_ D, F, G
1 (ON) None ON MS27718-26-1 T3-11141 MS27716-26-1 T3-21141 MS27720-26-1_ T3-31141_ F
1 (ON) OFF (ON) MS27718-27-1 T3-11151 MS27716-27-1 T3-21151 MS27720-27-1_ T3-31151_ E, L, N
1 (ON) OFF ON MS27718-31-1 T3-11161 MS27716-31-1 T3-21161 MS27720-31-1_ T3-31161_ E, F, K, L, M, N
2 ON OFF ON MS27719-21-1 T3-11211 MS27717-21-1 T3-21211 MS27721-21-1_ T3-31211_ All
2 OFF None ON MS27719-22-1 T3-11221 MS27717-22-1 T3-21221 MS27721-22-1_ T3-31221_ D, F, G
2 ON None ON MS27719-23-1 T3-11231 MS27717-23-1 T3-21231 MS27721-23-1_ T3-31231_ D, F, G
2 (ON) None ON MS27719-26-1 T3-11241 MS27717-26-1 T3-21241 MS27721-26-1_ T3-31241_ F
2 (ON) OFF (ON) MS27719-27-1 T3-11251 MS27717-27-1 T3-21251 MS27721-27-1_ T3-31251_ E, L, N
2 (ON) OFF ON MS27719-31-1 T3-11261 MS27717-31-1 T3-21261 MS27721-31-1_ T3-31261_ E, F, K, L, M, N
Standard Toggle,
15/32-32 Bushing
Sealed front panel construction.
Lever Lockout Toggle, 15/32-32 Bushing
Sealed front panel construction.
Standard Toggle,
1/4-40 Bushing
Unsealed front panel construction. Optional
front panel seal P/N 700223.
Thumb Actuators, 15/32-32 Bushing
Sealed front panel construction. Behind-panel
dimensions same as 15/32-32 Bushing style.
Lever Lockout Configuration Codes
Figures A thru P are schematics to illustrate lockout
configurations and momentary positions. They do
not represent details of construction.
A Locked in all three positions
B Locked in Center and Keyway Side position
D Locked out of Center position
E Locked in Center position
F Locked in Opposite Keyway position
G Locked in Keyway Side position
H Locked out of Center and Keyway Side Position
J Locked out of Center and Opposite Keyway position
K Locked in Center and Opposite Keyway position
L Locked out of Keyway Side position
M Locked out of and into Opposite Keyway position
N Locked out of Opposite Keyway position
P Locked out of and into Keyway Side position
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.